CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

<u>Substitute</u> Forty-Fourth-Fifth Revision Sheet No. 595
Canceling

WN U-3

Forty-Third-Fourth Revision Sheet No. 595

SCHEDULE NO. 595 TEMPORARY TECHNICAL ADJUSTMENT

APPLICABLE:

This adjustment applies to gas service rendered by the Company under the tariff of which this schedule is a part for service on and after the effective date hereof and shall be in addition to all rates and charges specified in this tariff.

PURPOSE:

To reflect the commodity and demand cost of gas applicable to each sales rate schedule on a unit-of-sale basis, from the most recent Purchased Gas Adjustment pursuant to Rule 19.

(N)

MONTHLY RATES AND MINIMUM BILLS:

Each of the charges, except Demand and Customer Service Charges, of Schedule Nos. 505 and 511 are changed by \$0.00 per therm or an appropriate multiple thereof respectively.

 (\underline{TD})

Each of the charges, except Demand and Customer Service Charges, of the following Schedule Nos. 503 and 504 are changed by \$0.00 per therm and \$0.00 per therm and or an appropriate multiple thereof respectively.

(T)

Each of the charges of Schedule Nos. 570 are changed by \$0.00 per therm or an appropriate multiple thereof.

(T)

The commodity rates charged under Schedule Nos. 685 and 686 are changed by \$0.0000 per therm or an appropriate multiple thereof.

(T)

The delivery charge under Schedule No. 663 is changed by (\$0.00000).

(D) (T)

This Temporary Gas Cost Amortization will be in effect for a twelve-month period from November 1, 2022, thru October 31, 2023. Any remaining balance on October 31, 2023, will be transferred to the annual commodity deferral account.

(T)

Rate Schedules	Per Therm Charge	
503, 504, 505, 511, 570	<u>0.17021</u>	

SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

(T)

(N)

The rates named herein are subject to Schedule No. 500, Municipal Taxes.

WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF GAS (WACOG):

The following adjustment rates will apply on a per therm basis for each rate schedule as listed in the table below:

Schedule Nos.	Commodity Change per therm	Demand Change per therm	Total Rate Change	
503	\$0. 07363 29268	\$0. 0042 <u>00113</u>	\$0. 07783 <u>29381</u>	<u>(I) (R) (I)</u>
504	\$0. 07363 <u>29268</u>	\$0. 00413 <u>00110</u>	\$0. 07776 <u>29378</u>	
505, 511	\$0. 07363 <u>29268</u>	\$0.0038200102	\$0. 07745 <u>29370</u>	
570	\$0. 07363 29268	\$0. 00351 <u>00094</u>	\$0. 07714 29362	<u>(I) (R) (I)</u>

CNG/W212-1109-01

Effective for Service on and after

Issued November 4, 2021 September 15, 2022

December 6, 2021 November 1, 2022

Issued by CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

By: Lori A. Blattner Director, Regulatory Affairs